

1 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA  
2 COUNTY OF ORANGE, HARBOR JUSTICE CENTER  
3 NEWPORT BEACH FACILITY

**ELECTRONICALLY FILED**  
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA  
COUNTY OF ORANGE

07/10/2020  
10:08 AM

DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court  
**20HM06615**

6 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) COMPLAINT  
7 )  
8 Plaintiff, )  
9 )  
10 vs. ) No.  
11 ALAN SHANE HOSTETTER 09/13/64 ) OCSO 20-016152  
12 C0880092 ) SAN CLEMENTE  
13 AKA ALAN S HOSTETTER )  
14 Defendant(s))

15 The Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange  
16 County, California, the law was violated as follows:

17 COUNT 1: On or about May 21, 2020, in violation of Section 148  
18 (a)(1) of the Penal Code (RESIST AND OBSTRUCT OFFICER),  
19 MISDEMEANOR, ALAN SHANE HOSTETTER did willfully and unlawfully  
20 resist, delay, and obstruct A. FRANCO, who was a peace officer  
office and employment.

21 COUNT 2: On or about May 21, 2020, in violation of Section 409  
22 of the Penal Code (REFUSAL TO DISPERSE), a MISDEMEANOR, ALAN  
23 SHANE HOSTETTER did unlawfully remain present at the place of a  
24 riot, rout, and unlawful assembly, after the defendant had been  
lawfully warned to disperse.

25 /  
26 /  
27 /  
28 /  
/  
/

1 COUNT 3: On or about May 21, 2020, in violation of Section 602.8  
2 (a) of the Penal Code (TRESPASS BY ENTERING CULTIVATED, FENCED,  
3 AND POSTED LAND), an INFRACTION, ALAN SHANE HOSTETTER did  
4 willfully and unlawfully commit a trespass by entering land  
5 under cultivation and enclosed by a fence belonging to and  
6 occupied by CITY OF SAN CLEMENTE, and entering upon uncultivated  
7 and unenclosed land where signs forbidding trespass were  
8 displayed at intervals not less than three to the mile along all  
9 exterior boundaries and at all roads and trails entering such  
10 land, without first having obtained written permission from the  
11 owner's agent.

12 I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,  
13 that the foregoing is true and correct.

14 Dated 07-10-2020 at Orange County, California.  
15 DV/DM 20H01151

16 TODD SPITZER, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

17 by: /s/ DAWN VARGAS  
18 DAWN VARGAS, Deputy District Attorney

19 RESTITUTION CLAIMED

20 [ ] None  
21 [ ] \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
22 [ X ] To be determined

23 NOTICES:

24 The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within  
25 15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal  
26 Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired  
27 materials and information subject to disclosure, and without  
28 further request or order.

29 Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule  
30 of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek  
31 a court order to disseminate the juvenile case file of the  
32 defendant/minor, if any exists, to all parties in this action,  
33 through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution  
34 of this case.